
 Magruder Committee Roster 2015 
  
  
 Ametra Berry (Class of: 2015) Georgia Dept of Agriculture, Atlanta, GA 
  ametra.berry@agr.georgia.gov 
 

 Patricia Lucas, Sec.  (Class of: 2015) Florida Dept of Agriculture, Tallahassee, FL 
  patricia.lucas@freshfromflorida.com 
 

 Kerry Cooner (Class of: 2015) Agrium U. S. Inc., Denver, CO 
  kerry.cooner@agrium.com 
 

 Michael Hojjatie (Class of: 2015) Tessenderlo Kerley, Tucson, AZ 
  mhojjatie@tkinet.com 
 

 Terrence Field (Class of: 2015) Canadian Food Inspection Agency 
  terrence.field@inspection.gc.ca 
 

 Teresa Grant (Class of: 2015) NC Department of Ag, Raleigh, NC 
  teresa.grant@ncagr.gov 
 

 Brian White (Class of: 2015) CF Industries, Inc., Plant City, FL 
  bwhite@cfindustries.com 
 

 Hugh Rodrigues (Class of: 2015) Thornton Laboratories, Tampa, FL 
  hugh.rodrigues@thorntonlab.com 
 
 Gregory Haberkost (Class of: 2016) Lebanon Seaboard Corp., Lebanon, PA 
  ghaberkost@lebsea.com 
 

 Bill Hall, Chairman (Class of: 2016) Mosaic, Mulberry, FL 
  bill.hall@mosaicco.com 
 

 Keith Wegner, Vice Chair (Class of: 2016) Colorado Dept. of Agriculture, Denver, CO 
  keith.wegner@state.co.us 
 

 Sharon Webb (Class of: 2016) University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY 
  sharon.webb@uky.edu 
 
 Rhonda Boles (Class of: 2017) University of Missouri, Hallsville, MO 
  bolesr@missouri.edu 
 

 Harold Falls (Class of: 2017) CF Industries, Inc., Plant City, FL 
  hfalls@cfindustries.com 
 

 Barbara James (Class of: 2017) PCS Phosphate, Aurora, NC 
  bjames@pcsphosphate.com 
 

 Victoria Siegel (Class of: 2017) Office of Indiana State Chemist, West Lafayette, IN 
   vsiegel@purdue.edu 
 
 Jamey Johnson (Treasurer) AR State Plant Board, Little Rock, AR 
  jamey.johnson@aspb.ar.gov 
 

 Robert Kieffer (Sample Preparation) Able Laboratory, Inc, Pikeville, TN 
  bob@ablelaboratory.com 
 

 Robert Coelho (Statistical Consultant) Ellicott City, MD 
  rcoelho@comcast.net 
 
 Magruder website: http://www.magruderchecksample.org 
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